

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 08-0040R Version: 0 Name: Informational Hearing - False Alarm Reduction

Program

Type: City Council Resolution Status: Withdrawn
File created: 4/28/2008 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 1/12/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Informational Hearing - False Alarm Reduction Program

FOR the purpose of requesting that the Baltimore City Police Commissioner and officials of Affiliated Computer Services, Inc., brief the Council on the current status of false alarms in Baltimore City, update the Council as to whether the current fees imposed for false alarms have helped reduce the number of false alarms in Baltimore City, and discuss the current contract situation for the False Alarm

Reduction Program.

Sponsors: Rochelle Spector, Nicholas C. D'Adamo, President Young, Bill Henry, James B. Kraft, Warren Branch,

Agnes Welch, Sharon Green Middleton, Mary Pat Clarke, Edward Reisinger, Belinda Conaway, Helen

L. Holton

Indexes: False Alarms, Resolution

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-0040R - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Law - 08-0040R.pdf, 3. Finance - 08-0040R.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 1/12/2009 | 0 | City Council | Withdrawn | |
| 6/16/2008 | 0 | Public Safety and Health Committee | Scheduled for a Public Hearing | |
| 5/1/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 5/1/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 5/1/2008 | 0 | The City Council | Referred for a Report | |
| 4/28/2008 | 0 | City Council | Assigned | |
| 4/28/2008 | 0 | City Council | Introduced | |